

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9162/2009

HUTMENTS LAND DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR.(SOUTH WEST)KAPASHERA,N.DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11213 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 9182 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 9498 of 2009

Date: 18/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C) No.9162/2009 and SLP(C) No. 9182/2009, the sole respondent
seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Granted.

Await service of notice in other SLPs.

In those SLPs in which the respondents have appeared, they shall file
counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today.

List the matters on 5-10-2009.
(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

va