

T  
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11213/2009

VIPIN VOHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR. (SOUTH-WEST) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent Nos.7,9 & 10  
from the array of parties)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.  
Mr. Ram K. Wattal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhuri Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.1 is allowed. The petitioner is permitted  
to delete the names of respondents 7,9 & 10 from the  
array of parties at his risk.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master