

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9162/2009

HUTMENTS LAND DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR. (SOUTH WEST)KAPASHERA,N.DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11213 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9182 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9498 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 7, 9 and 10 in SLP(C) No. 9182/2009. Respondent No.1 has already appeared and filed counter affidavit. There is no appearance for Respondent No.8, though served with notice.

....2/-

ITEM NO. 64 - 2 -

The sole Respondent in SLP(C) No. 9162/2009 has appeared and filed vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No. 9498/2009, notice has not been ordered.

In SLP(C) No. 11213/2009, Respondent Nos. 7, 9 and 10 have been deleted vide order dated 04.12.2009 of the

Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers. No one has entered appearance for Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 and 8, though served with notice. Respondent No.1 has already appeared and filed counter affidavit. Service is complete in this matter.

List the matters on 21.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS