



mutual advantage of the parties.

The matter is adjourned by four weeks. In the meanwhile, the petitioners may directly submit his detailed proposal for the consideration of the respondent. It is hereby made clear that this order does not recognise any right in the petitioners in regard to such proposal.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master